



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 8556 of 2022

RITU GUPTA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

27/01/2025	Heard Ms. Shrijita Kesharwani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rajesh K. Kesharwani, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. Ajeet Singh, Government Advocate for the State/respondent/s. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks three weeks time to argue in the matter, in the meantime the petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder, if so desired. List this case after six weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	